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of the installments of principal and interest, and taxes due
on the said certificates and lands.

. Approved April 14, 1961.

CHAPTER 366—H. F. No. 1164
[Not Coded]

An act applying to the county of Anoka; providing for
salaries, clerk hire, and compensation for county officials
clmd deputies; amending Lows 1959, Chapler 192, Sections

and 2.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Laws 1959, Chapter 199, Section 1, is
amended to read:

Section 1. Anoka county, fees, liability. Subdivision
1.. Al fees required to be collected according to law, and
which are in fact collected, by the following officials of
Anoka county:

county auditor,
county treasurer,
register of deeds,
gheriff,

clerk of district court,

shall be paid to the county in the manner and at the times
prescribed by the county hoard.

Sec. 2. Laws 1959, Chapter 199, Section 2, is amended
to read:

Sec. 2. County officers, salaries. The county shall
pay to each official designated in section 1 of this act a salary
to be determined by the county board by resolution, which
salary shall not be less than §6,608 $9000 per annum in any
cage and shall not exceed 88008 $73,500 per annum in any
case.

Sec. 3. This act shall be effective upon approval by a
majority of the members of the board of county commission-
ers and upon compliance with Laws 1959, Chapter 368.

Approved April 14, 1961.
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